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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the KPTCL has signed a memorandum of understanding with the Central Power Research Institute to carry out a research to find out ways and means to conserve electricity, including reduction of energy losses;

(b) if so, the features of the memorandum of understanding signed;

(c) to extent by which it is helpful to the KPTCL; and

(d) the manner in which it is beneficial to the Karnataka Government?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : KPTCL has not yet signed any Memorandum of Understanding with CPRI to carry out research to find out ways and means to conserve electricity including reduction of energy losses.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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